The  Sealed  quotation  should  be  superscribed  with  "Quotation  for

Stitching of matters" and same  must be submitted in the office of Registrar

(Admn.),  High  Court  of  Bombay,  Bench  at  Aurangabad,  on  or  before

20/02/2024  by 5.00 PM.

3. The  Tenderer  have  to  submit  a  Demand  Draft  of  Rs.1500/-  (One

Thousand Five Hundred Only) as a Tender Fees (Non Refundable) and  an

EMD of  Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees  Fifteen Thousand Only)  by  a Demand Draft

Nationalised Bank in favour of the Registrar [Admn.], High Court of Bombay ,

Bench at Aurangabad. Quotations received without EMD, shall be summarily

rejected.

4.  The  Performance  security/EMD  amount will  be  returned  to  the